OFFERSON CONTRACTOR

TERRET: TRAN 1000 107/03/99 14:46:00 32717 1 CT many 1 13 1034

- Of Duke of that a precious with

MORTGAGE

95431034

A007305	2人 00101001
X If box is checked, this mortgage secures future adv	rances.
*NHD Bank, Successor Trustee to NHD Trust Company	y of Illinois, Successor Trustee
TUIS MODTS AGE is made this 27RL day of	JUNE 1095 between the Marianaer
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MOUNT PROSPECT, AS TRU	STEE, UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED 4/21/1975 AND KNOWN AS TRUIT JUMBER LT-	461-M' and not personally
(herein "Borrower"), and Mortgagee HOUSEHOLD BANK, P. 8	3.B.
(herein "Borrower"), and Mortgagee HOUSEHOLD BANK, P. 8 whose address is 100 W PALATINE RD, PALACINE, IL	60067
(herein "Lender").	and the second s
	 Both the second of the second o
The following paragraph preceded by a checked box is applical	
[——]	4
WHEREAS, the land trust beneficiary of the Bor	rower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of
	Agreement dated and any
extensions or renewals thereof (including those pursuant to any R	
for monthly installments of principal and interest, including any ac	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
if that rate is variable, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not	iooner paid, due a id pavaole on
X WHEREAS the land thist beneficiary of the Bor	rower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of
\$ 49,900.00 , or so much thereof as may be advan-	ced pursuant to Borrower's Revolving Loan Agreement
dated JUNE 23, 1995 and extensions and rene	ewals thereof (herein "Note") providing for monthly
installments, and interest at the rate and under the terms specific	
rate if that rate is variable, and providing for a credit limit state	d in the principal sum above and an mitial advance of
\$ 33,115.65	
TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of (1) the inde	
including any increases if the contract rate is variable; (2) future a	
payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
and (4) the performance of covenants and agreements of Borrower	, , , ,
and convey to Lender and Lender's successors and assigns the (
	State of Illinois:
which has the address of 262 CINDY LN,	WHEELING
(Street)	THE INTERNATION OF STATE OF ST
(herein "Property Address")	" PRESS / 4/98
(Zip Code)	7,1
COLLINGED ON ALLACMED EARLELL A	<i>y</i>

12-01-94 Mortgage HB IL



HBA09021

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, apputenances and rents, all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property." Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully sejsed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants are will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest at Variable Rates. This mortgage secures all payments of principal and interest due on a variable rate loan. The contract rate of interest and payment amounts may be subject to change as provided in the Note. Borrowers

shall promptly pay when due all amounts required by the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein 'l'unds') equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property. If any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for haze of insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to 'nai e such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of rust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lenler, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state regardy (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and comoiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make so a charge, Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or carnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged is additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground cents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any

amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lendar may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. All payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest, and then to the

principal.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deed of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Proverty insured against

loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by the Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not

made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.



- (Page 3 of 5) (P
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower falls to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest.

Any amounts dishursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the contract rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

- 8. Inspection. Lender may take or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.
- 9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.
- 10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearing by Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand nade by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.
- 11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liabil'(y) Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of the rower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower herevader may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note, without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.
- 12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.
- 13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs," "expenses," and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.
- 14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.

 16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) a transfer by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant. (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, (d) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (e) a transfer to a relative resulting from the death of the Borrower, (f) a transfer where the spouse or children become an owner of the property, (g) a transfer resulting from a decree of dissolution of marriage, legal separation agreement, or from an incidental property settlement agreement, by which the spouse of the Borrower becomes an owner of the property, (h) A transfer into an inter vivos trust in which the Borrower is and remains a beneficiary and which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, or (i) any other transfer or disposition described in regulations prescribed by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board, Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferce as if a new loan were being made to the transferce. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Mortgage unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

If Lender does no agree to such sale or transfer, Lender may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, reader may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANCE. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Excep a provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secared by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a defaction or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and cost of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage due to Borrower's breach. Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage; if: (a) corrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and covery Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof, in abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 7 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

21. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property under state or Federal law.

RIDGE ATTACKED TO AMB MADE PART OF MORTGAGE

DATED June 23, 1	1995 UNDER TRUET NO.	LT-0461-MP
This MORTGAGE is executed by NBD Bank, Surrustee under Trust No. LT-0461-MP it as such Trustee (and said MBD Bank, he instrument) and it is expressly understood instrument given to evidence the indebted part of the Mortgagor, or on said NBD Bathereon, or any indebtedness accruing her contained, all such liability if any, being said Note, and by every person now or her Mortgagor and said NBD Bank, personally as owners of any indebtedness accruing hereum of the lien hereby created in the manner liability of the guarantors, if any. All undertaken by it solely as Trustee as afore be asserted or enforcess? against MBD Bindeenifications or warranting expressed or	In the exercise of the power an reby warrants that it possesses d and agreed that nothing contain meas secured hereby shall be committee and personally, to pay the sair reunder, or to perform any coverned expressly waived by the Mortg seafter claiming any right or seafter claiming any right or seafter shall look solely to the present and said Note provided the coverants and conditions to seaid and not individually, and not herein and said solely to the present and conditions to seaid and not individually, and not here in any season of any of the	id authority conferred upon and vested in full power and authority to execute this ned herein or in the Mote or in any other natrued as creating any liability on the id Mote or any interest that may accrue mant, either express or implied, herein imper, the legal owner(s) or holder(s) of ourity hereunder; and that so far as the or holders of said Mote and the owner or misses hereby sortgaged by the enforcement d or by action to enforce the personal be performed hereunder by MBD Bank, are no personal or individual liability shall dovements. statements. representations
It is also expressly understood and agreed document that NBD Bank, shall have no liable (i) the presence, disposal, release or the affecting the property, soil, water, veget personal injury (including wrongful death) hazardous materials; (iii) any lawsuit undeath authorities, and/or (iv) any government authorities, or any policies or to such hazardous materials including, will aboratory fees, court costs, and litigati	ility, contingent or otherwise, a hreatened release of any hazard action, building, personal proper or property damage (real or per busht or threatened, settlement y volation of laws, orders, r requirements of the Trustee whithout insitation, attorneys' an	arising out of, or in any way related to, lous materials on, over, under, from or rty, persons or animals thereof; (ii) any (sonal) arising out of or related to such reached or government order relating to egulations, requirements or demands of ich are based upon or in any way related ich are based upon or in any way related
In the event of any conflict between the p to which it is attached, the provisions of	provisions of this exculpatory r	ider and the provisions of the document
		essor Trustee to MBD Trust Company of rustee under Trust No. LT-0461-MP
	Assiscant	Vice President
ATTEST:		4,
Vice President	-	'S
STATE OF ILLINOIS Cook)	11.	95431034
r. the undersigned , errify that Annette N. Brusca Lawrence J. Kolman Vi	HOUSE OF CASE ASSESSMENT	County in the State sforesaid, do hereby President of HBD Bank, and
ersons whose names are subscribed to the f		Operannally known to se to be the same
hey signed and delivered the said instrume of of said corporation, for the uses and p id also then and there acknowledge that he he said corporate seal of said corporation	int as their own free and volunt surposes herein set forth, and to //she as custodian of the corpor i to said instrument as his/her	he said ASSISTANT VICE President ste seal of said Corporation did affix
ree and voluntary act of said Corporation, GIVEN under my hand and Notar:	. .	June A.D. 19 95
p	Duna	TALZGK
"OFFICIAL BRAL" Deema M. Eak Notary Public, State of Illinois		Notary Public
My Commission Reviews \$3000 }		

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

des Monstl

(Page 5 of 5)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

	NBD Bank, Successor Trustes to NBD Trust at 1111nois, Successor Trust at to Fire	st National
	Bank of Mount Prospect A/T/U/T # LT-O not personally	401-da. Wild
	EXONERATION PROVISION ANY LIABILITY OF NED BA HERETO IS HEREBY EXPRE PART HEREOF	NE ATTACHED
	•	- Borrower
STATE OF ILLINOIS,, a No	County ss: ptary Public in and for said county and state, d	o hereby certify that
personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose nat appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged to free vo	hat he signed and delivered the signed and purposes therein	egoing instrument, said instrument as set forth.
Given under my hand and official seal, this		
My Commission expires:	Notary Public	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
My Commission expires:	This instrument was prepa	red by:
	(Name)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	(Address)	
(Space below This Line Reserv	Return To: Household Pank, f.s.b.	95431034
MAIL TO	Stars Central 577 Lamont Road Elmhurst, IL 60126	



Property of Coof County Clerk's Office

EXHIBIT A (PAGE 1)

LOT 20 IN BLOCK 1 IN DUNHURST SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 2, PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON JUNE 17, 1955 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1602023.

BER. # A007. TAX NUMBER: 03-10-207-051 ORDER # A0073052X

95431034

Proberty of Cook County Clark's Office